01000001716

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.0. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 (850) 487-6051

SUBJECT: Registering of Langdon Group LLC as a Florida Limited Liability Company

Enclosed are the Articles of Organization for Langdon Group LLC and a check and for the following requested services:

Filing Fee for Articles of Organiza	ation \$100.00
Designaton of Registered Agent	\$25.00
Certified Copy	\$30.00
Certificate of Status	<u>\$5.00</u>
	\$160.00

000003590540--5 -01/29/01--01113--019 \*\*\*\*160.00 \*\*\*\*160.00

FROM: Scott Langdon 2236 Willow Tree Trail Clearwater, FL 33763 (727) 669-0762

IAN 29 FH 3: 40 FILE O

'n

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF LANGDON GROUP LLC

We, the undersigned persons, hereby adopt the following articles of organization for the purpose of forming a Florida Limited Liability Company.

#### **ARTICLE I**

NAME

The name of the limited liability company is to be Langdon Group LLC.

# **ARTICLE II**

### ADDRESS

The mailing address and street address the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is: Langdon Group LLC 2236 Willow Tree Trail Clearwater FL, 33763

### **ARTICLE III REGISTERED AGENT**

The name and street address of the initial registered agent is: Scott Langdon 2236 Willow Tree Trail Clearwater, FL 33763

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

I cat I fm		
SIGNATURE	i	
	ΣĽ.	0
	59	<u> </u>
ARTICLE IV		Ah
MANAGEMENT		$\sim$
Langdon Group LLC is to be managed by it's members.	E A	9
gran and a set of the manager by its memories.	민욱	PH
D _4 Ilin	$\square_{cr}$	

ю Ю

SIGNATURE (In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this affidavi constitues an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true)

Scott Langdon Member